

To the article: Paratenon of the cruciate ligaments of the knee: a macroscopic and histological study of human fetuses

To the Editor,

I am writing this mail with the error in our published article.

In the article by Kim JH, Sugai N, Suzuki D, Murakami G, Abe H, Rodríguez-Vázquez JF, Yamamoto M. Paratenon of the cruciate ligaments of the knee: a macroscopic and histological study of human fetuses. *Folia Morphol* 2022;81(1):134–143 (DOI: 10.5603/FM.a2021.0003), the following errors should be corrected: in the legends and figure letterings to figures 1–6 should be added and changed because of a misinterpretation of figures. Throughout the legends and figures letterings of Fig. 1A–D, Fig. 2B, C, Fig. 3, Fig. 4A, B, D–F, Fig. 5C–E and Fig. 6, the ACL (anterior cruciate ligament) and PCL (posterior cruciate ligament) for identification of the cruciate ligaments should be reversed. And, in the figure legend and figure lettering of Fig. 1E, lateral condyle should change to medial condyle.

However, these errors are not relevant to the major contents of this paper. The authors apologize for the errors and inconveniences.

After our communication with the Editors, we have reanalyzed the data and have published Erratum (*Folia Morphol* 2024; DOI: 10.5603/fm.99214).

Article available online:

https://journals.viamedica.pl/fovia_morphologica/article/view/FM.a2021.0003/67398 is correct.